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Y 4 WM Counsel's letter to this Zoning Commissioner dated September 1, Zoning Commissioner's findings of fact and conclusions of law as 1039.03\Petition.1
%?E{iz?hm‘mm ZADM 1994." The Zoning Commissioner failed to mestion that twice on the set forth in his Decision at pages 4 through & and in the T ——
recerd, Counsel for the Petitioner withdrew all but one aspect of conclusion on page 7 are invalid and of no force and effact. 3rd Election Dist:
IN RE: LEISURE ililLL SUBDIVISION  * BEFORE 1 . 3rd Councilmanic Dhtrh:c . BOARD OF APPEALS
srd Blectlon Distrlat | | o or NeRaLS that preliminary motion. (The September 1, 1994 Letter has several Petitioner also requests such other and further relief as the evanay . smuse + o sauemoRE commy
syaney W, shure +  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY parts.) nature of this cause may requira. Petitioner
Racitio W e e e e e 2. Beginning on page 4 of the Decision, the Zoning L
v e PR Comnissioner states, "Tha Patitioner also requests that this Zoning . (J PETITION FOR APPEAL
Sydney M. Shure, Petitioner, by her undersigned attorneys, Comnissioner approve a FDP for Lots 4, 5 and 6. For reasons that gi;:;:dhir.::y-, Rosen & Hoover, P.A. Syeney M. Shuze, Patitioner, by her underaigned attorneys,
cynthia K. Hitt and Siskind, Grady, Rosen & Hoover, P.A., hereby follow, I am unable to grant the relief requested in that portion Baltisore, Maryland 21202 REREEK, B TAE S Ml B GRS, 578, BN EL
files this Petition for Appeal with the County Board of Appeals of St s pasifisneris Hebian! “MhAREIS Loy Smiakionts Tatien Attorneys for Petitioner Sydney M. this Petition for Appeal with the County Board of Appeals of
S to acknowledge it that twice on the record, Counsel for the shure HaTtincra: bounty; Farfiands
Petitioner appeals the Findings of Fict and Conclusions of Law Petitioner withdrew that portion of the Petitioner's Motion. % a Petitioner appeals a lotter dated November 5, 1394 by
(the "Decision") by Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner for Therefore, that portion of the Motion was not before the Zoning PROPERTY ADDRESS: Arnold Jablon, Director of the Office of Zoning Administration
Baltimore County, dated October 6, 1994. comslesioner; and ald of ithestindingw.offact: and conclusions. o 54/S Tark Helghta Avenuo and Development Management ("ZADN®) to Joseph L. Larson, of
The grounds for appeal are as follows: law set forth in the Decision on pages 4 through ¢ are incorrect. 3% Tetours it peive paiiean; ‘acnen: 4 mempeiatani. ones mm B v
1. Ccertain facts as enumerated in the Decision are Furthermore, the Zoning Commissioner's Decision denying in part the 3rd Councilmantc District SRS By, BN X, S, OB S SRR TRy 45
incorrect. prelininary Kotion filed by the Petitioner is incorrect. the Leisure Hill Subdivision, Third Election District,
s The zoning P The Petitioner does not challenge that portion of the Zoning i nciia; iy o i i (e i voberrins c1opeTaE e
in this matter Mr. and Mrs. Larry Jenkins, adjoining property connissioner's Decision that grants the preliminary Motion finding The grounds for appeal include, but are not necessarily
owners. The Zoning Commissioner also mentioned a Mr. and Mrs. that the initial final development plan and amendments 1 through linited to, the followings
Tarnllo (Tarola) and other neighboring property owners. The 5 thereto did not include Lots 4, 5 and 6 and that therefore the %. i SiaEE oF G0 THSARASE: berprsbes Aie
Petitioner challenges the standing of all the persons mentioned as Petition for Special Hearing is not raquired and was therefore, provisions of the Baltimare County Code vith respect to the
protestants or as neighboring property owners or as adjoining appropriately dismissed. application of the current development regulations.
property owners in the Zoning Commissioner‘s Decision. fhis reliet requested in:this!refition.ofAppeal.iaia; finding 2. The Director of ZADK incorrectly applies the Baltimore
on page 2 of the Decision, the Zoning Commissioner by the Board of Appeals that the “second part" of Petitioner's Gty /gy, TLE16, 6 el Whe: Bdivinore: Gimiy: zeming
Motion was not before the Zoning Commissioner, and therefore the o likEone Ao b fuate Tt b cirranticings

states that the "Motion (the preliminary Motion raised by the

Petitioner) and reasons therefore are more fully set forth in the R

3. The Director of ZADM incorrectly applies the october :gf::g:\mm - Both the appeal of the October 6, 1994 Zoning
6, 1994 Decision ~f the Zoning Commissioner to the facts of da. Such other and further relief as the mature of this Commissioner's Decision and the instant appeal have same or
cause may require. WORET LEISURE WILL SUBDIVIGION »  BKFORN T similar legal arguments and the same or similar facts.
et 4 Elaction District
4 The Diractor of ZADM incorrectly cencludes that the l’(.lvevthﬂ')x submitted, lrd Councilmanic District « BOARD OF APPEALS Therefore, thasa two cases are ripe for consolidation. In the
dney K. s * o counTy interests of judicial cas n
development process for this property requires the full P!u:{nn-r hure BALTIMORE judie: @ management, as well as in the

interests of continuity, it i requested that the instant case

development process review, contrary to the plain and ordinary AR 5 % =3 % 3 N s e e e
be consolidated with
language of the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County a4 - itrest, Suita €00 P O—— . the Appeal of Zoning Commissioner Case No.
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-4110 95-10-sph.
Zoning Regulations. (410) 5395505 Sydney M. Shure, + by her
Attorneys for Petitioner, Sydney M. Shure v the 1y requests that the
The relief requested in tiis Petition of Appeal is a Robert 8. Scarlett and Hensson & Scarlett, P.A., heraby files
deternination by the Board of Appealc as to the followin Dropictyifddvess: SN/ fark Relghce Lyonos < y County Board of Appeals consolidate the instant case with the
o as af 5! this Motion to Consolidate as follow:
a. The effect of the historical development context of = g;&‘}f_"_ﬁf;ﬁfg, o ‘ ovambe 2on, the o8 Petitions of Appeal filed by Petitioner and Richard Rynd, Nr.
. ct of - i icacin I ©On or about Nove: r 9, 1994, Arnold Jablon, the Director
& Mr: Larry Jenkins, and Mr. Robert Tarola from the October
the property known as Leisure Hill, specifically the effect on of the Office of zening Adainictration and Development
; 6, 1994 Zoning Commissioner's Decision.
the right to subdivide the remaining property. Management ("ZADM") issued a letter to Joseph L. Larson, of
- Fsaiit R--p.ccmuy/ -ux,.u}‘-a.
b. A correct in of Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer"), the .
County law, including, but not necessi.ily limited to, Title engineer for Sydney M. Shurs, (the "Owner") of the Leisure Hill _ 2 -
26 of the Baltimore County Code and Section 1BO1 of the subdivisfon (the "Property"). In Mr. Jablon's letter (the e Scu—l-\:tétlh)\; %
reet, Suite €00
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, as it relates to the [ "November 9, 1994 Jablon Letter”) he references a decisien by aleimy ar 1201-4110
35-55
subdivi_ion and development of this property. the Zoning Commissioner. That decision is dated October 6, Attorneys for Petitioner, Sydney M. Shure
c. A correct interpretation of other applicable sections 1994 (the "October 6, 1994 Decision”). Both the Petitioner, Property Addre: SW/S Park Heights Avenue

of ths Baltimora County Code ad the Baltimra County fonisg sidney M. Shure, and certain clients of J. Carroll Holtzer, Sra Electfon Dlavrioe

Regulations with respect to the subdivision and development of g dleny memdiy ST Rty & Mxs aseysTesibesiant 374 Counci Taante Distrtct

this property. Mr. Robert Tarola, have filed an appeal from the Zoning
Commissioner's October 6, 1994 Decision. Both the October 6,
1994 Zoning Commissicner's Decision and the November 9, 1994
Jablon Letter concern tha same subject, namely, the subdivision
of uhat is commonly Xnown as Lots 4, 5 and 6 of the Leisure

3 Hi11 Property.
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BE FOR SPECIAL MEARING  *  PEFORE THE
Su/s Park telghts Avenue at 3
Lotaure NiTL Deivi * ZONING COMISSIONER
eveioprent Plan of
sre 1iL] - Gih Amendeent) * OF BALTINORE COUNTY
Flection Dist
Ard Councilman ic + Case No. 95-10-8PH
Sydney M. Shure .
Pot)Tianor e B
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTO
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Wetition
for Spoeial Hearing filed by the ownor of the property, Sydney M. Shure.
approve a sixth amendeent to the previously approved final development

sibject property and reliel sought are more

ro Wil to allow the addition of throe (1) vested lots. The

particularly described on the

4 with the Potition entitied "Final Devoloprent Plan of Leicure

11 - 6th Amcndmont®
Appearing at the publ ic hearina held on this matter wore Sydney
hure, proporty owner, Josph L. tarson, Registored Land Surveyor.

hard 5. Matz, Professional Engincor, Marilyn Weinor and  Andrzed

roprasent-

statfve of Signet Bank. The Petitianer w

plosski, a rapres

in the mattor wore

ia Hitt, Esquire. Appearing as Protestant

Jenking, adjoining property ownors. Kr. & Mrs. Jenking

Holzer, Esquire, who also represented Mr. &

 roprasonted by J. Ca
rollo and cther nelghboring property owners who did mot appear.
iy and cvidence offored rovenled that the aubject property
ot area of 31.490 acres. more or logs, zoned R.C. 5, and
poont a5 a singhe family residential subdivision in

ubdivicion, keown as Leisure

wolopren® plan for this

urber of rout nce it was initially approved

4, % and 6 which might have vested the CKG plan. Specifically, Counsel

proffered testimony that grading pormits were iscued for the construction

11 Drive, thal the State Highway Administration (SHA), in

onnection with the construction of that road, issued a permit to allow

access of same to Park Hoights Avenue, and that other activity occurred on

4ite which would vest the CRG approval. Although the hearing before me
did not speci fically address this issue, § mst oxpross my serious reserva
Lions about the validity of the Petitioner's argusents in this cespoct.
In my opinion, the grading pormits issued for the construction of laisure
4§11 Brive and the SHA access permits, vere all accomplished in furthorance
of the original FOP for Lots 2, 3, 7, 8,5, 10 and 11. These activitics
wore pot undortaken to vest development rights on 1ots 4, 5 and 6, but to
actually dovelop the balance of the property. It in clear, for example,
that Leisur. Uil Drive appoars on the FUP and the amendmonts theroto.
Lelgsre Wil Orive would have no doubt been built, irrespective of any
contemplated conatruction on Lote 4, 5 and 6. Thus, 1 have serious roser-

vatlons whothor there has been any activity on this site wnich would vest

G approval.

It iz alvo to be noted that che dovelopsent regulations currently

in place in Baltimore County were enacted by the County Council and signed

by the County Executive in 1992.

ose roqulations provide for a concept
plan conferonce, community input meeting, developpent plan conference and
hearing officer’s hoaring as a portion of Phase 1 of the development.  As
part of those regulations, a now departmental agency was created in Balti-
more County, known as the Zoning Adainistration and Development Management
(2A0M) office.  Prior to the creation of ZAM, the Zoning Comaissiones's

Office had not anly judicial responsibilities similar to those cxercisd

in March 1981, The Potitioner now comes Bofore mo moeking a sixth amend-
mont to the last approved final development plan to permit the addition of
three (3) lots which she believes were vested under the original plan.

However, prior to proceeding on the Petition, the Petitioner,
through Counsel, raised a preliminary Hotion that the Petition was unneces-
sary and that the relief requested ‘hereunder was available to her by
right. The Motion and reaons therofore are more fully set forth in Coun-
sel's letter to this Zoning Commissionor dated Soptembor 1, 1991.  The
following represents @ synopsis of the testimony offercd and argument
prosented on said Motion, as well as my findings and ruling thereon.

In the carly 19805, developeent in Baltirore County was regulated
by the Joint Subdivision Planning Committae (JSPC). That Committee was
the predocessor to a development roviow committes, known ac the County
Review Group (CRG), which itself was replaced by the current devalopment
roview process found in Title 26 of the Baltimore County Code. Development
was originally proposed for this cite and save was considored and processed
by the JSPC. Pursuant to the site plan submitted into cvidence as Poti-
tioner's Exhibit B, the JSPC approved a development plan for 11 individual
lots in 1981, This residential commnity was known as Leisure Hill,  The
approval granted by the JSPC was authorized under the development rogula-
tinne which axisted at that time.

Subsequent to the JSPC approval, the Developer submitted to Balti-

Imny County a final development plan (FDP) for this subdivision. FPPs are
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egulations (B.C.Z.R.). Essentially, a FDP is required to be submitted by

Doveloper in order to provide for the disclosurc of development plans to

rospective residents and to protect those who have made decisions based

é

in the hearing of this matter, but also administrative functions. Tho
administrative functions have been removed from the responsibilities of
the Zoning Commissioner and havo been delogated to the Director of ZADH.
specifically, Section 26-1 of the Baltimore County Code (BCC) disiates
that the Zoning Commissioner shall administor the Office of the Zoning
Commissionor, and that the Director of Zoning Administration and Develop-
mont Managoment (ZADM) shall administer the ZADM office, the zoning code
and all other administrative matters othorwise assigned in Article 26 of
the Baltiroro County Code or within the 5.C.Z.R. Thus, it s clear that
the subaission of a FDP for Lots 4, 5 and 6 as is being requested by the
Potitioner in her Motion, is not properly before me. Only if a public
hearing is required, pursuant to the provisions of Section 1801.3 of the

B.C.2.R. will the Zoning Commissioner convene and conduct the requisite

public hearing. Thus, the Petitioner is left 1o negotiate with the Direc-
tor of M to determine whothor a FDP can now be cubmitted and accepted
by that agency.

As this Zoning Commissioner nated on the record, the Director of
MM formilated cortain guidelines rogarding Lhe FOP roview process.
These quidelines are contained within Memoranda propared by Aenold Jaslon,
current Girector of ZAM, which bear the dates of Septesber 4, 1992 and

Fobruary 4

. 1994, The Memoranda address those situations when a given
dovelopment is built out Incrementally. The Memcranda suggest that tiose
events which vest a portion of the tract will mot vest the entire develop-
mont.  As noted above, the initial FDP covered only a single section of
the Leimure Hill Development Flan and the previous FDPs which were submit-

ted wore only incremental partial plats.
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©on such plans from inappropriate changes therein; and to provide for review
of residential dovolopment plans to determine whether they cosply with the
B.C.2.R. and the standards and policies acopted thereto pursuant to the
authority of Section 504 of the B.C.Z.R. A FDP is submitted to the zoning
offica after development plan approval is obtained.

The initial FDP submitted by the Dovelopor in this case, pursuant
to JSPC approval, is identified horoin as Potitionor's Exhibit 1. It is
clear that this plan was only a partial final development plan for the
dovelopment  approved by the JSPC. Aa noted above, the JSPC approved plan
contained 11 residential lots. However, the initial FDP included only

those lots identified on the plan as Lots 2, 3

. 8.9, 10 and 11. The
initial final development plan accepted by the County at that time did not
encompass Lots 1, 4, 5 or 6.

This initial final development plan has been amended on five dif-
ferent occasions since March, 1981, On each occasion, the character of
the amendnent did ot include the addition of Lots 1, 4, 5 and 6. It is
clear that theso lots, althoush approved by the JSPC, have never been part
of any FOP oubmitted to Baltimore County. This conclusion is further
borne out by the fact that, as Counsel for tha Petitioner pointed out,
Wts 4, 5 and 6 ultimately came bofore the CRG and obtained developmant
Plan approval under that process, as evidenced by Petitionsr's Exhibit 9.
Tt should lso be noted that Lot 1 was eventually approved for development
subsequent to the JSPC approval. Further, the restrictive covenants con-

tained on Petitioner's Exhibit 10 provide that the boundaries of this

subdivision do not includo Lots 4, 5 and 6. Based upon all of those facts,
which are uncontradicted, T must conclude that Lots 4, 5 and 6 were not

part of tho original FDP, nor any of the five amendments thereto. In view

i, 5 [ woR O TRl b, E WAL ke R R
deny in part the preliminary Motion filed by the Petitioner, and 1 will
demtss tho Tetition for Special Nearing as insppropriste, i that Lots 4,
5006/ B BaB SN PRSNG0S BEIBLEAIIY SRS P BE Iaie
Hill or the subsequent amendments thereto. However, I decline to issue
ang order vesting the Petitioness development rights for Lots 4, 5 and 6,
or requiring the ZADM office to accept a FDP for those lots.

THEREFORE | IT 18 CADERED by the Zoning Comissioner for Baltimore
County this _(J™ day of Octobor, 1994 that the fatitlon for Special
Hearing seeking approval of a sixth amendment to the previously approved
final development plan of Leisure Hill to allow the addition of three (3)
vested lots, be and 16 horeby DISHISSED.

My appeal of this dectalon must be undertaken within the rele-

vant portions of law.

ot

CE E. SQINIDT
2oning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

of same, the instant Petition for Special Hearing which coves before me at

this tine

ot eppropriste, simply bocause the addition of lots not
contained within the original FOP cannot. be permitted by mnendsont.

Based upon this inescopable conclusion, 1 an porsunded to grant
tho  Patitionar's Motion and hold that the Petition for Special Hearing to

Aapprovo an amonduent to the FOP far Leigure Hill 15 not required for Lots

5 and 6 in that those lots were never contained in the original FDP.

However, in addition to this holding, tho Petitioner also requests that

this Zoning Commissioner approve a FDP for Lots 4, 5 and 6. For rcasons
that follow, 1 am unable to grant the relief requested in that portion of

the Petitioner's Motion.

Mu orphasized above, lots 4, 5 and 6 were not part of the originei
approved final development plan or any of the five amendnonts theroto.
Approval for devolopment of these thrae lots would only bo valid if they

wWore vosted.  As noted above, Lots 4, S and 6 were originally approved by

the JSPC in 1981, Horcover, as shown on Potitioner's Exhibit 9, Lots 4, &

and 6 were contained within an approved CRG plan. Apparently, according
to the facts proffored by Counsol, this €A plan was approved in 198
There were subsequent amendments to the CRG plan. the last of which was
Filed on January 11, 1991. Under the provisiona of the CKG development
Process, approved plans were valid for a period of threo years. Thus, in
the opinion of this Zoning Comissioner, sbsent come vesting of the CRG
approval, the Developor’s right to develop Lots 4, 5 and 6 is no longor
valid in that the JSPC opproval hap long since lapsed and the CKG  approval
expired on January 11, 1995

In addrossing this issus at the hoaring, Counsel for the botition-

©or proffored cortain facts and argued that there have been activities an
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Suke 112 Courthouse
hingion Avenue
Towson M5 31201 October 6, 1994 (410) 867-4386

Cynthia K. Hitt, Eequire
Siskind, Grady, Rosen & Hoover

Joffe
Two Eamt Foyette Street
1tinore, Maryland 21202

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SW/S Park Hoightz Avenue at Leisure Hill Drive
{6th Asendaent. to the Final Dov. Plen for Lelmure Hill)
37 Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Sydney M. Shure - Petitioner
Caso No. 95-10-SPit

Dear Ms. Hitt:
Enclosed please find a copy of the docision rendered in the
The.

above-captioned matto: BoRL ton £ox patinl Bausing han bien B}
Alened in accordance with the attached Order

n the ovent ont party finds tho deciaion rendored iu unfovor-
able, oy’ pmy =1 ELle an sppeal to tha'County Board of tepests within
prom S S it el i it il e g
Filing an appest, please contact the Zoning Rdalaistration and Denclopent

Managomont office at 687-33
Very truly yau;/
ne/ /“%-

“Lam
Cvmence . scnior
Zoning Comriasioner
Les:bse Tor ba1cimre Comy

et 3. Carroll Holzer, Erqu.
365 Vasnington Ao, ‘Site 502, Towson, Wa. 21208

People*s Counsel

(s
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Ialiimere County. Government
Offc (vm /ulmu, Adeministration
and Desclog aagement

TS e stk i

dwsin, MD 21201 (410) 8873353

1994

HOTICE OF POSTRONEMENT AND REASSIGHMENT

s + 95 10-5Pi (Iton 3)
PETITIONER( S): Sydnoy M.
LOCATION: SW/intarsoct 1on Letsure Hill Drive and Park

leighta Avenue - Loisure Hill Subdivision

a1 loaring (0 approve an apendnent (o a final dovolopment plan to
A low the addition af 3 vested

BV WATTER, MEVIOUSLY ASSIGUED 0 BE WEIMD O NUGUTY 22, 1994
EEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF J. CARROLL WOLZER, ATTORNEY FOR
frnoeniss

SIGNED TO BE HERRD AS FOLLOWS:

THE CASE WAS BEEN REA:
TUUGDAY, SEFTEADER 1, 1994 at 2:00 pn. in koon 118, 014 Cosethouse,
100 Washington Avenue, Towson, Marylan

Sydnoy M.
Hichard E.
11 tolzer,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Rugust 2, 1994
T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Adninistration and
Development Management.

FHOM: J. Lawrence Pilson 2/ [m
Development Coordinatar, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #9 - Leisure Hill

Leisure Rill Drive & Park Heights Avenue
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 25, 1998

T Department of Enviromenta] Protection and fesource Managenert: offers
the fol lowing comments on the above-referenced zoning i

Ground Water Management

Mells meeting the minimum Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 s Chiesapeak Avenne
TadniAEy B2 August 12, 1994

We. Sydnoy M. Shure

4 Chazpionship Cou

Ouingn Mills, MD it
RE: Item No. 3, Case No. 95-10-SPH
Petitioner: Sydney M. Shure
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Shure

(ZAC) has reviewed the plans
The attached coments
are not intendod to indicate the

The Zoning Plans Aduisory Committs

oppropriatencss of tl
act o1 ing Commissioner, attorney andfox the petitioner, are
o avare of plans or problens with regard to the proposed
rprovenents that may have a bearing on this case.
Enclosed are all comants submitted thus far from the members of
information on your petition. If Sasittones
to Otherylse, any coment that is not infe
in the hearing file, This petition was accepted for filing on July
12, 1994, and & Moot (na acheduled accordingly -
The folloring coments are related gnly to the filing of future
oning peoitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
Focess wIth this of fice.

Diractor of Zoning Adninistration and  devalopoent

1)

ot ban institeted o syetes
v o S rigtol  e i Fuuing eetitions that
e sl scpocts of thy soning reguletions and petitions
el Uitk SLL arrects o e SRt peCitions with this olfice
e o nocesaity of o prolininary roview by Zoning porsomnel.

- »
. _JOR—
e e

00 East Jopea Road Sulte 901

Toon 1536, (410) 887-4500

neld Jablon
Directo
Zoning Adm ation and
Devﬂlbpmsnt Ha\z\qn it
Baltiners County

Butlding

Owner : SEE BELOW

BELOW

BELOW Zoning Agendas .

At lament

Fursuant to your roguest, the referenced property has been surveyed
th's Bureau and the comments below are applizeble and raq
incorporated inte the final plans for the pr

e has no comments at

ME FOLLOWING ITEM NUMEERS

MS=110

BALTIMNORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFLCE CORRESPONDENCE

101 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 27, 1994
Zoning Administration and
Developnant. anagement.

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBTECT:  Petitions from Zoning Advisory Comittee

7he Offica of Planning and Zoning has no coment: on the following petition(s
Iten l&e:. 9, 11, 16,

‘SPH ﬂnnd 2 // 7 U J/,

If there 1 nhv:mld bo any Iurmer szunluonl or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

wasisasie Llfuy W 7
Al 7

sl Gyl E)

PR/ILi 1w

ZACS/ PZONE/ZACL

Baliimore Coun

Governm
Offce of Zoning Admlnlnmlm
Development Management

11 et Chesspeake Avenue
Towson, MD 2]

(@10 857.3353

Januazy 5, 1995

Cynthia K. Hitt, Esquire
Siskind, Grady, Rosen and Hoover

Baltinore, WD 21202

2. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Holzar and

305 Mashington Avenue
Towson, MD

R Appal <o ol dublon letter of Hovesber 9, 1994
11 Subdivision
.w/s park Heights Avenus at Lelsure Hill Drive
3rd Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
Sydney M. Shure-Patitioner

Dear Ms. Hitt and Ne. Holze

sase be advised that an appeal of the atove-rafersnced

Filed in" this offics on Decbar 1994 by Robart B. Scarlett on

behalf of Gyiney M, Shure. ALL mterials Telative to the care have
Appeals.

forwarded to the Board o

If you have tions concerning this matter, ple
hesitate to contact Jul.h Winlarski at 887-: Jg e

Director

©:  Mr. Joseph L. Larson
Poople's Counsel

VTN Maryland Departr@y! of Transportation Seamy
JA J\ State High way.Admmlslrallon ® forin i
7209
s Cratte Minon Re:  Baliimore County
Zoning Administration and lemNo: & ¢ (7c)

Devempmmx ‘Management
County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:
T office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

approv: o access a Statc roadway and is not effested by any State Highway
Wintenion project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

vey iy yous
o et d

/ A, AL kRIS,
fo et Lontesabite, i

/" Engincering Access Permits
Division

DTG CHIEF

BS/

Mytelephone rumbecis

o ———
v o sss.or

- Maiting Address: P
Streat Raes 07 Hodn €.

APPEAL
Miscellansous Appoal (Arnold Jablon Decision)
7S park peizure Wil subdivision

ark Heights Avenue at Leisure Hill Dr
3rd Eleetion District - 3rd Councileanic Disteir
'y M. Shure-PETITIONER

Updated checklists - January 9, 1594

Latter to Joseph L. Larson dated Novesber 9, 1994 from Arnold Jablon
“Letter to Armold Jablon from Joseph L. Larson dated October 18, 1994
Petition for Appeal

Letter and Motdon to Consolidato Appeal with 95-10-8pH

Vgt of Arpsa racelved on Decomar o, 19
Scarlett ou behalf of Sydney N. 1994 from Roburt 3.

o Mobert 5. scarlatt, geuire, Honesan &
. Buire, scartoe, sui
n North Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 2!2Dl* > A
o R e S ot satctaes, 5 5o
. N, 2306

ind, may, Rosen and Hoover,
Jektersen Butliing, 2 E. Fayotte Street, Baltimora, K> 21202
rooneolh Folzer, Eequize, Holzer & Lee, 305 Washington Avanus,

People

Counsel of Baltimore County, M.S, 2010

Request. Notification: Sekrick Keller, Director, Planning & Zoning
Carl Richards, Jr., Zoning Supervisor
Docket Chaeh
Arnold Jablon, Director of ZADN
Donald T. Rascoe, Development Manager




i County Baard of Apprals of Baltimore County
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
lmr: Hill-6th Amendment} TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
“,.u.,.xc District 1410} 287-3180

swis pare Heights
(Final bevelopment Plan of Lo
3rd Eloction Dlstrict © 3rd Co

raney H. shure- reririoNe Hearing Room - Room 48
5-10-5PH ©ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

January 27, 1995

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMEWT
N0 posTeoNENENTS 15 BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICTENT
tition for Sposial Hoaring REAsows. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE TN WRITING D IN
potition STRTT GONPLIANCE WiTH RULE 2(b): OSTPONEMENTS WILL BE
Bescription of Property ANTED. WiRHIN Cirrin (15) TAVS OF SCHEDULED HEARING DATE
o UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL
Cortifieate of Posting M0. 59-79.
CASE NO. 95-10-SPH SYDNEY M. SHURE -Petitioner

ertifica blication
certificate of Pul o SW/s Park Heights Avenue at eisure Hill
. o of People’s Counsel 1)

Entry of Appearanct d Election District

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments 3rd Councilmanic District

rotestant(s) Sign-In Sheots SPH_-6th Amendment to FDP /Leisure H1ll
Fotitionarta) and Protestent(s) Jadaition of 3 vested lots (Lota 4, 5 and 6)
~ Final Dovelopment Plan 10/06/94 ~2C's Order in which Petition for

. er's Exhibits: 1
Petitioner's Exhibit Special Hearing was DISHIiSSED

3 - 1t Amended Final Dovelopment Plan AND
3 - 2nd Amendment Final Development Plan CASE NO. CBA-94-192 RE: Appeal from letter of ZADM Director
27 1%a hmondnent Final Dovelopment Phan {intorpretat Lon of approval process /iots 4
Z 4th Amondment Final Devolopment Plan ana 6 (2C's Order 95-10-
% 7 5t Amendnant Hnal bevelopuent 51708054 Setter to Jolnph larson from
7 - Lotter from Director /ZADM . 5 and 6 must be
shure (amiary o approved via eva Lpant Laoasens
- Mo cxhibit marked B
b S v S, (e v
10 - Declaration sra EstabLisment of
Conditions, Reservotions, and cc: Sydney M. Shur. rty Owner /Appellant

Prope:
Robert B, Scarlett, Esquire Counsel for Property Owner /Appallant
Cynthia K. Hitt, Esquire

Joseph L. Larson

Restrictions for Leisure Hill

Hieselt > 8 Iﬂllox from Cynthia K. Hitt to Zening

Commiss foner (September 1, 1994)with g caceoll Holzer, Bsquize Counsel for Protestenta /Appellants
e 1: atiachaa £oare ;i Jenkins Protestants /Appellants
- 200 scale zoning ma e
L L S i} R, I
- Photograph may I8G
4 Photograch:mip People's Counsel for Baltimore County (5
, " 6, 1994 Pat Keller \
Joning Comissioner's Order dated Octobe Pet EMLidy EdimidE i\
. 4, 199 from Cynthia K. Hitt and Timothy M. Kotroco JAN 30 1995
ices of Apponl recoived on November ."Cae] Richards, 15 staon
carrol ] Holzer, Esquire Donald T. Rasce /)nﬁ - F
s rt, Owings Wills, WD 21117 DocKot Cierk /ZADH £ /]
c: Sydney M. shure, 4 ”'ﬂi‘“é?it‘ini""nil-ev. B rana HoBNE, Arnold Jablon, Director /ZADM b
cinthia K. Witt. eairo. . g Fathleen C

s, Resniand
e e

L jenhammer
AMdministrative Assistant

Counsiel of Baltimore County, .S.

Fatrice xeller, pirector, Planaing & 2oning
wronce E. Schmidt, 2oning Commission

imathy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zaning Conlssioner

v, carl Richards, 3r.. Zoning Supervisor

pocket Cler)

Arnold Samton, Director of 20N

Request Not if ication:

. Baltimore County Govemmeng@ ApPeal consolidated with
[ ] e o | B @ SOl Sonng Admimraiol@) 2onins Case No. 95-10-SPt
and Development Management
IN THE MATTER OF » 'BEFORE THE ZONING
petition of Sydney Shure * COMMISSIONER OF @
T = 111 West Chesapeaks Avenu
isure Hill Subdiviasion . BALTINORE COUNTY Tor ! D Zr wvenue s
95-10-5PH
+  case wo, 3510°SPH Navember 9, 1984
a . . . . * * . - * * ». -
‘SUBPOENA
ion
Please process in accordance with Zoning Commiss: . —
Rule IV {c). mn. Larson, & Associates, Inc.
itch Kellman, ZADM Suite 108 - Jefferson Buiding
TOF county ottice 8lds. 105 West Cl Avenue
Touson, HD 2 Towson, MD 21204
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO: () 13y appear: () Protuce RE: Leisure Hil
docunents and or objects only: () personally appear and produce Sydney Shure Property
Socuments or cbjects: 3rd Election Distrct
at. Reom 118, 01d Courthouse Dear Mr. Larson:
(Piace wnere attendance is reguized) e
a review and mﬂm staon regarding the
13th ptember mn o il you
- Tuecday the 12" aay of LB ﬂl-ts avaiopm m.::"r:"mum«vummrwm
e 5 ] :
1994, a¢ 12300 . AL mmmnmmmnmmmnﬁm

n process.
ARE COMMANDED TO produce the following documents or Mﬁ D
objects: There have been discussions and meetings between Ms. S
5321361 Shure, mwu.mﬁ%mnmw Inmmmmmm

. Cacroll Holzer, 303 Washington Ave., 1502, Towson, for Protestants ahways advised M, Shure that he Final Development Plen (FDF) for Laisure 1 must
. amended were never shown as or as three

Fome o Paxty or Accornel: Pidzess and Prone musber Tequesting e o Tontcvad on 1S
‘subpoe:

pate_ Sept. 7, 1994
Zoning Commissioner
SHERIFF'S RETURN

() Served -ne Kot delivered on date indicated below.
eason of

tate ___,__—

within that parzel, in conformity with the approved JSPC . However, second
roel maﬁs.-msmmrmm No permits were ever
S : thereforo, &t was never veaiod. These two parcelc as distnguished on the
JSPC plan cannot be treated as one pian. One parcel was vested; the cther was not.

5% et
A2 S

111 West

Baltimore County Goverment .
[ Fows Joning Adminlsiration
and Development Management

est Chesapeake Avenue @
212

Towson, MD 21201 (410) B87-3353

Novenber 10, 1994

Cynthia K. Hitt, Esquire
Blatind, cesty, Boaen and eowe
Jefforson Building

2k r-y.m Street

Baltimore, MD 21202

3. carroll Molzer, Zaquire
Lee

Holzer and
305 Washington Avenue, Suite 502
imore, MD 21204

Potition for Special Hearing
SW/S Park Heights Avene at
Loisure Hill Driv.:
{Final Developwent Jlan of
Leisure Hill - 6th Amendment)
3rd Election District
3rd Councilmanic District
Sydney M. Shure-Petitioner
Casa No. 95-10-sph

Dear Counsel:

ease be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was

F1lea dn this office on Novesbar 4, 1994 by both parties. ALl
materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the Board of
Appeals.

If you have any qu
hesitate to contact Eilee

tions concerning this matter, please do not
Hennegan at 887-3353.

sincerely,

Gpnoly Sttt

c: Pecpla’s Counsel

h L. Larson, President
mﬁw& 1994
age 2

D;

While | recognize the difficulty fo you that this decision causes, this office

believes that the only mechanism for you to Lo the creation of Lots 4, 5, and 6

:tyun:ndﬂwlhnum  process, as the law requires. ZADM is available
help

Very truly yours,

L4 ¢

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ARG+ sepo
SW/intersection Leisure Hill Drive ORI
nd Pk olahts hvanun, Lol .

rure 2onnie conn

Hill Subdivision, 3rd Election TR

District, 3ra Cosnclinanic o anLtTHoRE CounTy

Sydnoy H. shure . caSE Mo, 95-10-5pH
foner

ENTRY CF APpEARANCE

Flease enter the appoarance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notice should be sont of any hearing dates or ather

Proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any proliminary or
final Ordor.

Prto Many ZTun
FETER WAK 71
People’s Counsol for Baltimore County

400 Washington Avenus
fowson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF

1cE

1 HERESY CERTIFY that on thia

iy of Mugust, 1994, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appeacance was mailed to Richard E. Mati,
3723 0ld Court Koad, Suite 206, Baltimore, ND 21208, reprosontative
for Potit foners.

Joseph L. Larson, President
Novernber 0, 1094
Page 3

cc:  Mitchell J. Keliman, Pianner Il - ZADM

e e
a Hit - 2 East Fi smmmzwz"'ﬁz"'7
ard Mtz - ineering, 3723 Oid Court Road,

PMIWIG
. Avenue,
Kristen F ‘Assistant Director - g
Avum O o o V-u( Lan it Cu\l!dl Ina 2|2 Wlllllnylnﬂ



Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. ™ czyn,
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204 Aumgzas?& Tapem S COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Development Management (410) §87-3353 Page 2
Fax (410) 887-5708 MINUTES OF
IN THE MATTER OF:  Sydney K.
14,19 Y Shure
August 14, 1995 ugust 14, 1985 Case Nos. 95-10-sPH
an i ql:mv:ry.nt:e :::z;gnns asked of mnw ::u !ml'te‘are significantly ﬂMcr"enl and CBA-94-152
only to
YD, Tanenn B occumed under the dovebopment mq’.‘.llmm e iy the fing of > ina DATE £ July 28, 1995 /2:00 p.m.
e Balimors pvee record your question in two parts. BOARD /PANEL  : Kristine K. Howanski, Acting Chalrman (KKH:
wsan, 1. The JSPC spproved the orginal development plan in 1981, Noman Lavrence M. stal {Lus)
RE: Leisure Hill Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire Geurw mm;';‘ me some weeks 80 rwidad Harey E. Buchhefstor, Jr. (HE8)
Sydey Shuaa Propary Sule 106 venue Blan spproved A n.'.'{,'?ﬁ',?fﬂ?,ﬁ“‘ SECRETARY :  Charlotte E. Radcliffe
Zoning Case #95-10-SPH Towson, MD 21204 lnd m JSPC, the county cod Legal Secretary
3rd Eldction District s s N aBproved plans. Thersfors, the pian, mpmﬂl. which was prior fo
3 isure Hill Sut isi ! 8 lo. 56-82, which i i i
O iney Shure Property limit lor?lllnily of subdivision plats", g ‘bject 10 8y axpiraton Those present included Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire, on behalf
ear ¥ Lot 4,5, &6 period. The development regulations in efiect n of Sydney shuze, Petitioner; I carroll folzer, Esquira, on
Reference is made to your letter of August B. lising new evidence Case #95.10-SPH was approved cort such n Panairof B, Lasky Jenkias, ebal, ‘Abpellants/Protestants, and
discovered regarding the above referenced lots. As you have stated, this evidence, 3nd Election District It s the opirion of is nnu:' « Moran, Assistant County Attorney, on behalf of
"% unsigned JSPC/Planning Board approved plan daled Siates - neising los nd, futther that the inore County.
i was obviously not available czyn: PuRRO
4.5, 8 6" was obviously not availa Dear Mr. Tan MM gl mnmdlm.?:uw"m RPOSE -~to deliberate Case No. CBA-94-192 and 95-10-SPH
1. to this office - when we concluded (by letter dated 11/8/94 to Joe in recoil of your nol to me. dated 13 August 1895, and subsequent Common law dootng of vésing, Motion to Dismiss, Motion for Contlnuance and Special Hearing.
Larson. Speliman and Larson), thal the lots were not vested, and ot At} Tequest reconsideration of the stalus of the 4

3 when the zoning commissioner ruled that they may not be vested on
10/6/94 included in the dismissal order for FOP amendmer

his affice has reviewed the teniathe approved pian as delivered to this

office by e Coorber and the appiicable developmen reguiations and, bas
on the new evidence, itis the conclusion of o e it the lts are vested.

(779 - Bl - (56,52
11782 ) lapse provisions
Semmns and oa\es

FOP discussion

1 trust that the information set ferlh in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

{esponsive 10 the request I you need further information or have any questions,
e o ot nestat 1o contad! me Srae7 5381 (FAX - 887-5708)

Very truly yours.

Arnold Jablon

Deliberation /Sydney M. Shure, Case Nos. 95-10-SPH & CBA-94-193

s

ws. Shuze should havo every :ansmanucn in putting forward
her best a technicallty; for various
NeZcons 1 do not think hould be dismissed.

Marry, right now, I am in some disagreement with you, but 1 am
istiming; 1 follow you in looking at similarity to Jablon's
of

250M mow authority; I agree his decisions are appealabl

an grappling with this letter -- does it amount to a decision?
{a the question teday; my sssessment now is

Theter was an advisory or a recitation of what had transpired

eariler; the initiating letter sent to ZADM did

allef; it Seemed to make a statement about where the party

the responding letter did mot offer or deny

Qoei’a statemenc of what happened earlier; more
e to hear more; I do think and
ke e o nre i Secal Litle; there. ars
to nu[ﬂ. more indl!h:tlv because of

cipenass and

udicial economy; you went avead with deciding thi
:ﬁpeulabla, 9315 where I get perplexed; in rendll\q
ks 1ike Ms. shure is limited on de nove hearing

PPt did appear to be dicta; the lssue was raised in
Preliminary motion, dlcta as to whether it was appealable or
not.

First, given my background and watching cases over the years,
find lc dlfticult, atter significant work by three able
attorneys who
cases; in less than ' heout
our responsibilities; don'

2

er, a hearing wé
e B e nugions o law 156000 oning commissior
"off:m |n|lm31ﬂ|§ familiar with them. However, it Ilb:'npomm 10 quote the foll
rom his decisio

Deliberation /Sydney M. Shure, C:

appmved plans for Laisuns i wubdbviton

knaw, Section of this depanment haa

As_you

etermined that the. Final Dm.,bpmm n (FDP) criginally approve
amended and required approval by the zorin
The pwnon s clearly Enunciatad a

the zoning commstionar fier 2 vl peahe.
ineated B'y letter from me to .Iaupth.

904 hin a n
thorough review by staff of this offica o of your clents proect and its
ranges.over ho years,” | morely repeated mngluu ns of stafl

faci, held before the zoning commissioner. | will not
as

"Approval for dmhnmm of these. three km (Iw 4, 5 lrvd 8) would onty

be val wers vesied. m@
JSPCin 1981, " This. bsent some »estmy gof the CRG aggnwl! The. igm

1o develop lots 4, 5 and 6 is no langer C approual has
long since lapsed and the R approval e ah Sorany 11070

Nos. 95-10-SPH & CBA-04-192

loaning on 1t betng advisory, it s not an app
aus of that, 1 ea noving futhen; we talkad o
and.

and . he may or m
go0d cav on Ms
Iitact her qoud or bad; what conce:

ad; ns me more
I question obvious problem; either going to be part of
something someone here is golng o do, OF event that sone

given opportunity to; I feel each ci
should be taken up by the Circuit Court; it seems they should
determine wh r or not and as counsel said -- there are many

ays to to Rome"; Rome is the issue; we feel this is
improper and 1s going to affect money; will eifect the price
in such and such way; price

Sotion; we talked todsy about remand, I am concerned about
that; ‘jurisdiction; don't think the appeal is a ripeness
hearing: Lf we are to rule that Ms. Shure is correct, we are
imply indicia; one more piece of evidence, one more witae
that price 1s Lnappropriato; don't think it should be before
uss Lf it 1s before then they are in a better position;

plan and amen dme
and 6 and that therefore the Petition for Speclal Hearing is

not r and wa:

Shriver talks about ®ihen things are de novo; talks about
aggrieved party by a decision and thersfore appealable; on

13 Court of Appeals decision "
tnat the protestants would appes 1" erom any portion of
cision concerning the denial of
wecond parcel for the sinple reason
lved in thelr favor. id. at 161.
e Soma sanse
ants vou: those
portions of the decision of the Z Joning Commiastoner that wera
Favorable to them; specifically, tae epecial except.ion and the
71 y put, part of a decision is mct right to
Zppeal or of decision especially hon they publlcly prevail or
P Tesult which on the face of it have no difficulty with
e no problem with it); lpl:lllcull Enen cannot
hat"; I think if
ety ard to Justity from Ms.
e n in light of Shriver they ask for
Specific one that is aggrieved or not; —there are still the

1 see your point; I feel my responaibility on fizat
B o to determine what we do; take it lagically and we can

3

responsive to the reqt

Subsaguent 1o the JSPC plan, your cent secured @ CRG spproved
plan. While | cannot be sure why, | that your ci
that the JSPC plan was no longer valid,
the extent that the lwo llnl iffer, the above
plan is “vested", a8
the grading permi ‘construction having occurred pursuant to
the JPC plan. The GG pian. i appears, was ahvays superfious,
and, therefore, imelevant.

2. However, a new FDP is still required for the area of lots 4, 5, and 6.

1 trust that the information set forth in this Ieilar s sufficiently delailed and

uest. if you rther e 2oy dusstond,
please do not h!snalu to mnlld me at B87-3353 (FAX - !87 5708)
Very truly yours,
Amojd Jabl
Dirgélor

Adscj

c: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

Del

Sydney M. Shure, Case Nos. 95-10-SPH & CBA-94-192

sz

1ns:
FXH:

go back and we did it this way in Shure case and
Conpistent; treat latcer as non-sppealable avert i indicate
d.

Still have to deal with issus of which heard 1like da
Seves I tnink we appear o be 3-1 on Eirst lnsue of vhether o
not this is a non-appealable event; that is what I ing
right now.

I am thinking about Jablon's latter by advise -- why did he
write in —-

Because he was asked; he raised and explained issue.

I havanst read the latcor; I luulu be curious to read it; it
18 a polite letter and hs seying n sumation this 13 what

%o do; he said it gently, precisely and legally: and
Petitioner feels "hey, I am going to ral o on appeal on this.

In last paragraph I would have to say I den't think we
bootatrap; not by estoppel; not something I can hang my hat
8 he correct or nof

The 1ast paragraph is evidence of what I fuse z-.ld. 11 you
disagree -n set ol have 30
days to

s conclus
ot ot ot Aop

Do you disagree with this conclusion?

I think Mr. Jablon is wrong in what s; unfortunately he
is entitled to do his job and I on "alna; winply Decaa
someone iz 8o doas that mean it is so?

1 am talking about the director.

Hore concerned about paragragh before that +2AOK is available
to you to provide the veded to initlate the pla

pro was t-cnuntlnq istory and expanded on
abkea by ce..n.n to u- to me
i guidance and o Teues; this vay. it ia
if you need help, we int you: that doas fror
appealable; trying to ¥ be helptal.

’s

No question Section 26-132 was mot in existence at time of
upsy now it ls here; have director suthority to make final
conclusion; Mr. Tanczyn referenced that part Yo his argqurent
1 see this as being a decision.

This isn’t the exercise of that authority.

1 see language is arttul but decision is talking
ihade nip petitioner's decision; not his sion

KKH: I agree exactly on what statute does

INS: here we have asked that SE not be grante

RRH: Tho conplextey of ehis case -- 1o baax
o it

I hope we don't wander too much. iGN NSRS,
KEB: I vould Lixe to -~ the question was a

skad do w = pul
deliberation hese or go benind ciosed doors and Giscuss,  can
question everything that is um right here; you have
Ly ts or questions, you wait until later; i
laration of the Motion te Dishiss in interpreting that
the Petitioner could not appeal a suggestion or advice
formulated in written form Ilml the Director of M; the
written deci; g
In-the'Ups "case dated 1173794 ot sort “hich vas tna bavis of
ase; nterestingly enough, Mr.
thoroushly; the Court of Apbeals found that letter in 57.';'353
case was prior approval per Mr. Moran® numerous lette
and correspondence are received da: d I right to file ln
spp a. = sed on F“clh {:‘q ests wculd create chaos. Mr.
n letter of 11/9/94, °
alrection in Petitioners benalts . Tescoms. rofoceioes
Section 26-123; gives the Director of ZADM new responsibili: &
in making decisions under Sectlon 26-123, agre: h‘y
decisions are appealable; unlike UPS, 8 was a qd el l‘
directing Petitioner to follow usual dnvlluplunr. pxocusc - ;"
gbjected for various reatons; pinion, reason for Ms.
Shure's appeal of decision RE: Loty 4, 5 and &1 o besis of
g;h:::;:,t::‘::;[lf npp-nluhl. to Board; Board should ba l. it
sion; ab t 1
Shura has o legal standing as "Castincay dttiche; she s "
gal t. e until sale {s ratified in the CCt: I fe I

g

I!

Deliberation /Sydney M. Shure, Case Nos. 95-10-SPH & CBA-34-192

HEB: I would think that in deliberation yeors ago

“es Slatantng to
1 don‘z think he was

withdraw; I horeby withdraw my comment:
e

on track with Section 26-132.

alright, Harry? You can
't economic

Sgree to Jisagree:
o) it wmadls

7904 get. Tmprassion £xon i

opportunity in CCt; she h

3 ing the buck”: but
1 'nnuyn ot ane. 21d have an
some kind of rights

1NS: 1 agree it is more than counsel for other side indicated.

o What. do ve do about the issue of #3/de novo appeal lssue; are

we just up here on Ms. Shura‘s appeal?  We would be done
she would not have x‘lghl l’-D it she
y didn't appeal that pOrt: is' different
of language; schematics not i ihe Shriver cass:

They seem to be setting standard whether you agreed with the

reasons

ently, not an appeal on this only; Lt you =
ppeal. Now the Court of Appeals i nxnng about

heard 1f no decision had been previcusly rendered.
Thus, the Board of Appeals may consider the decision of the
Zoning Office in any light it aeun- but it is not bound by
the earlier decision in its review. The de novo

any potential erro:
TASt Thay oot anvine beve - fache are

significant.

successtully
Gotained Tesalt they wante

The guestion T have is, what s the fact of another appeal
outstanding what do we do &t the present ti

rule

about )

ot inuahes; 1 we rule nd Nr. Shufe does mot have an appeal
wa take up Motion for Continuance unless someone sees there
will be nothing left to continue; Hazry1?

s




B 177-79 = oo )
#tr-srrt ® * e ek 2 i =

-10-5PH & CBA-94-192 . |
Deliberation /Sydney M. Shure, Nos. 95-10-5PH > VRS |
derstand but I am not to sure; 1 have looked through Deliberation /Sydney M. Shure, Case Nos. 95-10-SPH & CBA-94-192 [ Y R i
: I understan not 3 » \TTER o . BER i
B! Cpinion and lost some of your comments, sorcy! lav requizes.t; linited to comunity input sesting, etc Hivseere petd MERRTHAN EARMS /zADN VII-102 il !
ol ; she has no Director pulls together tnv\lgh!l and tried to a: st them; he lor Ross /Owner . !
KKH: I guess it dossn't matter if appeal is outstanding; 18 not & Judge s;  a Ying "this 18 ftes L A B PINEY WILL ROAD AND OLD YORK ROAD COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
ight vnder Shriver to eppea il e i L W bR OB L 2% ¥/ 7TH ELECTION DISTRICT v or '
for Continuation while we are still on other than I Initially thought about; I comcur with you folks 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
i ::u::" vergo Seiltinites ‘and may tHis:1s Nov r/L g *  BALTINORE COUNTY

KKH: Unanimous this is a non-appealable event; at this polnt M. RE: ZADM DECISION /EXPI
Shure does not have any meaningful appeal; appeal of dicta by OF RECORD PLATS FATION * CASE. O3/ CRA-RE-10¥
virtue of attorney's specific language bounds them by that as L O I
it appears in Shriver case. S -

KKi: Alright, we are on the two Motions to Dismiss.
Ls: 1 belleve Mr. molzor adopted Mr. Moran's; Mr. Moran is
agreeable too Mr. Holze: OPINION .

I would like to go to the commentary of Mr. Holzer .
lllr.y of what might happen in CCt; if we got more
Tnvelved in G

of Balto. w1 e

we have Motion to Dismiss on part

e 15 o€ 'the protestants; we ai This case cames before this Board on appeal from a ZADM'

KKz It looks like
decision that the )
LMS: We got too involved in standing; lawyers have a habit of "% £h8 specified racord plats for the devalopmant known
presenting everything. e Merryman's Farms have expired. The case was haard this day i
y in
Closing Statement by Acting Chairman Howanski: We appear to be in
accord that Motion to Dismiss Petitioner's Appeal in both cai
will be granted for reasons forth; we have got to go back
recor

its entirety. Preliminarily, Baltimore Cousty raised the imsue
that the Board h

no jurisdiction to hear this case. The Board

uasiv
not be a reason that we found pers o S tho
Judicial economy; CCt would more approprlately Note: appellate p

cencludes that it does have authority under Danie
oLl aniel Hope, Jr., et al
Jatter: we would have to make de novo lssue T et o

¥: Beltimore County, Maryland, et al, 288 Md. §56 (1980). The Hope
decision mandates that this Board must accept jur{sdiction of any

ns from date of written Opinion and Order

HEB: I am not sure on that. Respect fully subaitted,

+ 1 will raise the question then, 1f CBA-94-192 is dismissed,

KKz o 1a] hearing; - the
‘:E? et e a:p\,ei ,lsm 3 n‘au“ al;“n' “:,: _special b e e /s 5 administzative ruling. Under the Hope dacision, the Board must
Shriver c 1 re 3 =
at procedure relating to that appeal; Pfe:fm.x N eaision that Thariotte . Radeliffe take testimony in this case and render an opinfon.
1s not entitled to appeal of zq:'\n q ng'" ehat and laft with Legal Secretary A i
oo I O M pbecl of specific and limited portion, ‘Ppearing before the Board and testifying on behalf of
conte: by hear all issues de
and that on appeal we are no. free to hear a Baltimore County was Joseph Maranto, a project manager with 18
LuS: Other appeal still on the books from Mr. Holzer. Years planning and zoning experience. Mr. Maranto was the only
i + she might derive '
KKH: Under Shriver, not free to avail herself; she migl witness ing Balti County. for the Appellant

that there is @ more gencral appeal atand. |
‘ /Property Owner was James Stephen Xlein, a land planner, engineer

HEB: Dismiss hearing. —— |
| v 10 e anag e row 3 dons ka5 e gro a1 on 1o surveyor. Also appearing and testifying for the Appollant

! "7 put we still meed decision on = was  Normai s i |
Lo Tobu,”put. ve ael n Gerber, & self-employed planmer since 1988 ‘d:hi

HED: 1 misinterprotos and misread; 1 looked at commantary *; .. T8 extensive experience in the Baltimore County Office of Planning &
chanism for you to accomplis] a .
griy mechanizn fox 4o o accontl ) epnant peocess. an the Zoning. Ko other witnesses testified. The facts as ascertained

6

|
Ehrough the testimony and evidenca are as follows. |
|
i

wormcen of
SISKIND, GRADY, RosEn & HOOVER, PA.
srremeon

zoning comaissioner Zoning Conmiasioner Zoning Comnissioner

. e [O—— September 1, 1904 September 1, 1554 Septaaber 1, 1954
ey iy PR S e B Page 3 Prge &
b\ o S

ik LEEE S .
e e 00, OO BE o . many other the B.C.Z.R. where
praryey D i g o Grading Permit: the construction of the Unable to LS N -a acent ~Iaasonable
e Sraglog eraite were tamsd for the ontrucrion ot e sl S0 e, B amid et B ::,..:::n:"..:u::;: S e U
o oun r reuestad a Bpac ona; ren
e Storm Drainage Permit £92 issued and completed, e et e Hearing. by sendi, e bl ol "“’“““‘"‘ is jooseolished

velopment p] Fequ;
- by CoreirTad m nfl. qa3inice signature b vithhald ﬂi:z-:ﬂsltx
that
substituted for ere notification® i-

Section 1B01.3.A.7.c. and The Zoning Policy Manual, page 18-

are the only prov. under b:

feulstion. In fact, in this o case It is
the signatur.

Balt! mcce  County regulations
lav of subsect ion
light

State Highway Access Permit issued and improvements to the
entrance on Park Heights Avenue comstructed

Zoning Commissioner
penke Avernue
21204

Lelsure Hill Subdivision
No. 95-10 SPH

Dear Commissione:

his office represents Sydney Shure (the "Owner®) of
cartain Tota in the property kfown as the Leisuce Hill ‘Subdivision
(the "Subdivision"). The f51louing are preliminary issues in this
ca:

lssue No 1: Is the owner required to file a 6th Amended
Development Plan oumer entitled to file a Final

or it
Development Pla‘s & p-rut-ly for Lots ¢, 5 ana

Facts: Th ry Plan for the entire Leisure Hill
subdivision vas a by the Joint Subdiv:

comnittes (asp:) o aneary € 1982 (e

Prelin: included Lofs 4, 5 and 6. Altnc
Ceehnically exhibited in tne 1907 I8 an,
Sebject af a separate plan approval in 1979 and vent to Fecord plat
July 17, 1880.

Frelinina

The JSPC Plan was extended in 1985 under the process.
Baltinore County required a separate Preliminary Plan Ceor'Lots 4,
5 and 6. The d plan ion occurred in 1988, In 1985 and
To8h concarrent cRG P1 58, vaie balig ¥ ed_through n- 5

lations for the remainder of u) .
:ﬁg:t_anr.lnl construction had occurred in the baivision as
follo

Lot 2 had been s0ld and a new home constructed.
Lot 7 had been sold and a new home constructe

Lots 8 and 9B had been sold and a new home comstructed.
Lot 9C had been sold and a new home constructed.

Lots 10 and 11 had been sold and a new home comstructed.

Water Appropriation Permits i

Soil Evaluation Data
Private sevage Faciiic

ubmitted and approval granted for

r sought the advice of ZADK with respsct as to how to
procesd with the racordation of a plat for lots 4.'5 ...a 6. At the
direction of the County has sul hllttnd a Amended
Final Development Plan (APDP) lnr th. Subdivision.

is to relnstate on the rinal

upune Piat (rmx) ‘he three Lots 4, 5 and & shown on the J8PC

Plan ih 1982 but ramcved from the voP and from ‘he racord plat in

ed under current County regulations

a8 contirmed by correspondence received from Baltinore County dated
January 25, 199

conclusion: Bwnu cm tnrn lntl yere Dlrt ol ‘the 1982 JSPC

Plan and have become ed, titled to

proceed directly to a ey e Flan. The appiicanie

regulations would be those in aFtace at the time of the JSPC Plan
Comn.

the Director of Planning must find that the Plan is in accordance
with the The of She ovnars of
yxmny within 300 feet is not required. A public hearing i

owner required tur
Sob Eeet of ‘the subject properdy and, 17 ine sigature ot
Tomthemning, athe aoner Fomuired to procesd to a public hesring.

: In ed by
County, the owner asked the eEeres oemess 1¢nEn 500 Feet to sign
the AFDP. One property owner signed and the other refused (only
two property owners exist within 300 feet of the subject lots of
the AFDP).

7.c., note the
Lhe"Fol1ouing Savter

The adjacent property owner, Robart JTarola, war give
rensonable notificction when che Proposed AFDF vas hand deiivered
€o him house on May 16, 1994.  (see the AF{IAVIC | of smuy Shure
Mr. Tarola also attended a
Delegate Richard Rynd's house on June 1€, 1994 st
topic of discussion at that meeting, ed by
owners in the the
and the Developer's engineer, vas the AFDP.

2, The sdjacent property owner, Robrt Tarols, purchased his
t to a Contract of Sale dated Nareh 13- 14867, in
ed Lot 7A. Of public ine wi
4 been extended in 2985 “n the -um'-
Contract of Sale, the Buyer acknowl the Agreement®
vell as other recorded docusents as part of the Contract of sale.

3. 4 Agresment, dated Pebruary 21, 1980, required by
m lpp!f:.d by, Baltimore County, recordsd at Liber uu folio
provides:

it s specifically agreed, that such subaivisisn [for »

wenty thres (13) lots) shall be i

it he ola au-:uu of Grantor, her hairs
presentatives and m-. (Page 5)

The Road Agx avides Lhat It runs with the land and {s
binding on all s wmm-m Lot owner:

Section 1B01.3. A. 1. a. states that the 388
Pina1 Development Pian ia: PrEes SEE

To Jrovide for the disclomurs of development plans to
ctive residents and to protect those ve zade
d-cl-:unl based on such plans from xn-wmpxi-u changes
therein;

full knowledge that
future at the sole dilcr-um\
it ‘Ihﬂn\;““:l noted Mr. I!Oll
1993 5th Amendwent IIOV
. s long the ADFP complies with the
roqu .u.f“-n'm standards and policies of Boltinore County, ¥hich 1t
Robatt marajer i= entitled to approval, without the signature of

fo110SSIutlon: Based on the foresoing, the owmer proposes the

o, ovper, vien
e shes co withdraw

Pecitton for u
ot L ey e Zoe & Speaial

2 the Zos Commiss. un.x
the “Tasnimbie mnuunw-) -nezam"u:q oo “';
m l-lnt and r!l recently,
1994; and Shrough the Rost recent BAL1ine ot ohe sror b s ¢ 16
mail'dated August 24, 1994. i ot My eritied

3ia.pBince the zoning Commissioner is perait und
1B0L.3.A.7.c. to amend the Bl ing. 18 ths
conditions sut forth in 1. thoush Lv. Bavb bren e ta Secty
ztart coments support tn £act thAt ail Sueh comittions
Tequests that the Zoning Comaissioner appravs

vary_truly yours,
cynthia K. Hitt
cxzke

1309.03
Enclosures
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October 18, 1994 Fax 410) 0225215

Mr Arnold Jablon, Director

Office of Zoning Administration
Development Management

Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson MD 21204

Re: Leisure Will
Sydney Shure Property
Job No. 83081

Dear Arnold: &

With referance to your decision regarding the final
subdivision processing for Lots 4, §, & 6 of the above-
captioned project to follow the Concapt Plan process please
be advised as follows.

I wish to harein raview and document several key issues
which speak to the fact that the ownar of the subject

Prooads that 18 net couststent with tre current Devalongent
Regulations, in opposition to a Decision rendered by

Zoning Commissioner, and is subjecting her to a serious “ang
dire undue hardship situation.

1 will attempt to be as brief as possible in
establisning my argument herein but since we will not enjoy
the"benetis of i paatina ithIyoU L yi1Y Iaxpound o

Tssues to a certain degre

It s quite clear in the decision handed down by the
Zoning Commissioner that he has unequivocally established the
fact that Lots 4, 5 4 6 are not part of the original Final
Developno=c #3am for this project and thusly stand on their
Own wiTh vegard to their further processing for subdivision
approval. Commissioner Schmidt clearly points out this fact
in several areas of his Decision issued on October 6, 1994,
specifically page 3 paragraph 3 d upon all of these

s, which are uncontradicted, I must conclude that Lots 4,
54 6 were not part of the original FOP"

WICROFIIE

e
L‘t:f“

e

Mr Arnold Jablon, Direco SPE

' - LLMAN, LAR:
Office of Zoning' Administration Octobar s, 1564 & %
s |Dnment Management 4

Baltimo,
County Office| Bu”d!nw
Towson MD 21204

In 11ght of the abova
the Baltimore County Deve.
stated that a subdivision o

 Jecision I Cite Section 26-171 of
t is

he
with this project
Fedaion Pia proce: prod

Gonversaly,
office on seve

after speaking with Mr Mitch ¥e1lman of your
process thy =

gccasions regarding your deci

y

with a Minor Suhﬂiv(l(cn Plan gi

by thia Jaeg status, Accepting this pre aniae;
of the JSPC Approval, thes

ind a Record Plat
mu\nu we are not part

5
of an approves Fing1 nov-lwmnc e

any case, ang f above,
cite s-:mon 26-169 Aloar e .
hieh SEliamas of the :urrlnt Development Regulations

b
devalonnent exeaps sver oo, o8u1at1ONS shall apply to a7l

of pro

In summation I think our position i
s quits
&11owed to procesd ahead i ety i o

th a Minor Subdivisi
Plat but nowhers does any Ord Fia fon "
indicate we should be rv:ui :l;rén.v‘qe"c. Ml
method of processing.

Mr Arnold Jablon, Directo: SPE.LMAN,
. LAR
office af Z|‘=n1nw :d:im.trluen October is, Toes b A%
velo e
Battinore Goun enagenont
County 07Fica Buﬂdina
Towson MD 2121

rm- decision by you is clearly contrary to the

nent Reguiations an
of laMnI Administration, d poticies embraced by the office

final point of

ment I have to acvize you that

As a
if you sustain your Son

i sutaln vaur Soncept lan deciaten it wil
Sensitive status

to my client due to her curunz

T Bank kruptey Court, The length of time

:.:?dy:ur decision or process by Soncent
N her

certainly result in foreciosure, ° MY lender and will

uld seoreciate
lffurd Na: Shura o
written rezpona
convanier

tevor [econsideration that you can

Also 1 would appreciate a
e this correspondance at your earliest

¢¢i  Sydney Shure
Cynthia Hitt
Richard Matz

AFFIDAVIT

@by cortify that on May 16, 1994 I met with Robert
Tarota and shoved hin the th Amandd Final Development Plan.

1 aleo attended a meeting on June 18, 1354 where the
Plan wae discussed with the homeowners

shtuphodes 1y

1 Richard E Matz certify that I hand deliverad the above
Pentioned Blan to Repers 1 Tarola on May 17, 1998

ety Yy

date

7%
7wl
Law Offices t S/
MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.
Suite 106, 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towsan, Maryland 2121
(410) 296-8823 - (410) 296-8824
Fax: (410) 296-8827
Computer Fax: (410) 296-2848
August 8, 1995
Amol¢ Jablon, Director Hand Delivery
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. MD 21204
Re:  Lots4,5,6- Leisure Hill
Dear Amold:
arl Richards, | i " the new evidence not

lvullblz cither efore he melg Commissioner or for presentation 1o you prior fo your
Decisior

Novi

cy Shure hired Mr. Gerber, who has previously met with you, in his
Planning, in 198 ned toth
Plani its meetings s subdivision had received

luding L .Sv\dbby agenda, and a plat
‘which was recovered from Signet Bank, the morigagee, which bears Mr. Gesber's approving
signature following Plansing Board approval on February 5, 1982.

5o has in ively approved plat for this subdivsi
which s Lo 5 and 6.

He has spoken not only with Mr. Richards but with an official in current development who
kept a card nd discovered that the card for this
development had boen removed from the County's records:

Baltimore County Code, Section 26-169, states that developments which had received
approval i ‘under JSPC current development
regulations

Furthermore, we rely on two policy statements which you authored as Director of ZADM
in 1992 and 1994 in whi i it

JSPC, such as Ms_Shure's, or under CRG had not been fully buil out, and you declared under

Amold Jablon, Director Augst8,1995
Re:  Loisd,5, 6 - Leisure Hill Page 2

your authority that the County policy
50 long 25 they met the vesting criteia

Tknow that this development has a long and winding path by history. On behalf of M.
Shure we appeal 10 you in your position as Director of ZALM to find on the new evidence first
Board of Appeals i you by Mr. Gerber I

believe that this
i o allow the fling of i plat for record fling
“Time i not  husury we are blessed with as Ms. Shure has a hearing on Augus: 31, 1995
onher Bank on this property. Your
isi i xmmmmﬁwmma
- Larson or Mr.
Matz pending such approval.

‘Thask you very much for your attention to this request

Very truly yours,

RNV =

Michae! P. Tanczyn

MPT/ed
cc: Joseph L. Larson, President
Mr. Matz
E. Gerber, AICP
Ms. Sydney Shure.

- MICHAEL P. TANGZYN, PA.
€06 BALTIMORE AVENUE, SUITE 108 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
t301) 296-8833 FAX (301) S9e-807

- owre 3/3(%5°
e Dot Saklen Dieectoly awosecr LaTe e | Lesore Wl
ZAD™ WAND  DElAveRIY
Ty

alo Cam. Riehs
'\)=:-$\F\G-r«w\é " ks P,,_,.,ﬁ
et ] w\nl MG 0 Lonaon: M 2
\,r.w,,ma Deand aw‘.&d bl 5%, (808 1 Mo Shna's 2o,
W R\\\sw Jﬁuopu dincnos Hia abiost one]
r\,&_\ 1; M Wm\ ha cansinl aifualivn om My Shone's
b . o aBeldid 731 i Cocut CovnFon
y apating 5&@&,14 [ERES TEENTEN
tenardonon

T;_A,L,ur..»\m_.xk“ufm ¥

< < Yooms Nsagely
R e

Ma! FDey o Lalsre Hil st
boidm °"|:§d 'r'«'::- Ay on a vt
plan. M. Si e los were nox par of
SR and shoul # o Mbwoss:

<" \ot part of the FDP, but
also mum «’&"’-‘& S __  that the three lots may
roved showt g an lndnkil':’lnlhﬁ‘mul‘:]
development or minor roceeding
development
| w0 out two parcels, one of
which was ot SOVl msued ik Gavelopment occurred on lols
vithn that parcel, in cor, ..y wan t  approved JSPC plan. ousver the second
parcal which contains Lots 5, and 6 was never pursued. -No pamils wers over
fssued; therefore, it was never vest se two parcels as cn-nm.sm on

JSPC plan cannot be trested as one plan. One e parcel was vested: (he other was not.

b . Sgeo - 9/

Jrliy

201 NORTH ChAmLES sTREET el
DALTIGRE, MARTLAND. 21201-4110 ™
ol 530.8808

HGWARD M HENESON Fax Novaen
RGBERT & SCARLETT. p.c Tor

n 14101'332.2026
ane & souv

PARALEGAL December 6, 1994

Aznold zablon, Director

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Administration

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: leisure HilL Subdivision
Election District
Sed Comeimmanie Bistric
e A Shure, Patitioner

Dear Mr. Jablon:

leass ba advised that this office represents Sydney M. Shure,
Petitionar, the ovher of property in the Letyure #L11 Subdivision.
Enclosed please ¢ind 2 Petition for
November 9, 80 please bind ﬂur check in the amount
oF S175.00 Co cover: the cose of tars appea:

On behalf of the Petitiomer, wa request that you accept this
Appeal and that the County Board of Appeals set this matter in for
@ hearing at their earlieat convenience.

o please find enclosed a stamped self-addressed envelope
£65 Al catan o date-stamped copy for our files.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
very txuly yours,
HENESOR A ssa/m.m;:u

Robert B. Scarlett

RBS/dw
Enclosure
ccr Ms. Sydney M.
Cynthia Ky mce, g.qun
Mr. Joseph L.
Richard E. une:, hE.

[EE e
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PARALEGAL December 7, 1394 T ne Decamber 19, 1994 Tiots Mlsu::'g. 1994
Arnold Jablen, Diractor ottice of zoning adainistration Me. Arnold Jablom, Directer
261 Zoning Administration nd Development Administration 2 , Directo Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
e otaiophont Adminterzation 11} Nats Chormoakd Avants Zoning Adminlstration and Zoning Administration and
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, Karyland 21204 et b aDoyalopRent Managament
Towson, Maryland 21204 i County Office Building
Attantion: Stella Lowary Tewsen, Maryland 21204 Catinty orcice | miiﬂiw

Leisure Hill Subdivision Sy Rl
3rd Election District

REt Lelsure Hill Subdivision
314 Councilmanic District 3rd Election District @ No. 95-10-5PH
Sydney M. Shure, Petitioner iy . Re: Leisura Hill Subdivision Feticioner: Sytoey Shuve, Latiis
bear Mr. Jaklon: PR 95-10 Vi
Dear Stellar
scd herewith pleass find Petitioner's Motion to Dear Mr. Jablon:

Enclo:
Consolidate the hepeal of the Zoning Commissioner’s Decision with Pursuant to our telephone conversation of December 14, 1994,

Dear Me. Jablon:
the Appeal cf the ZADM Decision for filing in the above-captioned enclosed please find our check in the amount of $75.00 replacinq On August 9, 1994, you granted -y r- it for a
torr " Th: petition for Appeal was mailed to your office on the $175.00 check previcusly sent to your office with the appeal as = nave sucentay besn cutainad to saprasant veslous individun g1 the schoduled ‘Miguat’ 22 Hearing in the sbheve referariog Forinint
Decenber 6, 1993, a copy of which is enclosed herewith. the filing fee before the Zor in ore er. The “_“.“M ::‘L“ -';m B gl whole
. a e Mith w ol o prepare f
o please find enclosed 3 stanped sel -addrassed envelope onk you for returning the orfginal check in the amount of bamrine ;;;c""m,;':;“g:; higust. 23 m‘ b;;_::;m;ﬂ;:lg,:ﬂ! -ﬂ-dum for S T becana avare that at least two of my
for heoefurn or (the date-stamped copy for our file $175. cn and thank you for your aseistance in this matter. cequent. tha Pee ] 1““ et "l’:‘v. “3 Lideness l; ma-nun- and Nr. Robert Toralle would be ey for
questions, please a1 mo at 825-6961. W"'Sa p“U or n-{:-u- iday and would not be available until

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Very truly yours, 3
:a: 2 5o closs to the Labor ‘Day halidey sed ‘th nearing ser for

Very truly yours, HENESON & SCARLETT, P-A. =
- 3 ) Very t respectfully request a postponement -!:xtn a"date after Labor b y'
MENESON & SCARLETT, P.A. Do b Whther Ty b 1,22,28king this saquest as soon s 1 bacane ausre that I vouid nck

YU the inconvenience this ramisst ey Cansy, ooring: T apologize for

Darcia C. Wathen, Sacretary to
Robert B.

13 Seanels KA
Robert B. Searlett

Scarlett

e s,
Caviau Hzaif{.
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0 Shop dramings Q Prints O Pans Q0 Samples © Specitcations.
0 Copy of latter 0 Ghange order o

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

re: Petition for special Hearing
case No. 95-10

Ccase No. 95-10-
Ppetitioner: Sydmay Shure, Leisure
1 subdivision

ct
3rd Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Larry

he. Richard Rynd, K

n behalt of sy clisnts
Jenkina and bert Tarcla, I hereby ‘an ‘appoal of the
pmaan- et o Corichations of ey randerad on October 6, 1954

the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County in the above
Pleition for Spectal Hescing.

is an smendsent to the lettar 1 wrote to you earlier

TEoE K, HO n refererce t of the Leisure

233 noaring rescheduled to September T o st 22. At 2130
this afterncon, I met with Mr. Nitch Kellman in the zoning office

ttached you will find a check to cover the costs of the
-pp.n before the County Beard of Appeals.

ai
signature vanting on the rOP is that of our client Mr. Robert M.
Tarola. In my earlier letcer to you this day, T mentioned thuc

0 Resubmit___copies for spproval
0 For your use 0 Approved a5 roted 3 Submit____capres for diatibution
O Retum___comeciad priets

In light of the crucial nature of the appearance of our citene ne. Very truly yours,
Tarola for the hearing, we respectfully request that the hearing

for September 1 be rescheduled until after Labor Day. That also
atfords us the opportunity to meet with Mr. Tarola prior to the
hearing. I appreciate your attention in this matter.

3. carroll Holzer
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DECLARATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF

RESERVATIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR LEISURE HILL

This Declaration, made this 2~ day of
198, by'Sydney M, Chure, of Baltimore Couply, State

Maryland, hereinafter referred to as "Declarant.

PREAMBLE B

=

This Preamble shall be, and is, part of the total o
Declaration hereafter set forth. = e
Declarant is the owner of all that parcel of groun w

situate in the Third Election District of Baltimore County,
Maryland 1y 31 acres, more or less.
Declazant has established a general plan for the improvement
and development of such premises, and does hereby establish
the covenants, conditions, reservations, and restrictions
upon which and subject to which all lots and portions of
cuch lots shall be improved or sold and conveyed by it as
owner thereof. Each and every one of these covenants,
Conditions, reservations, and restrictions is and all are
for the benefit of each owner of land in such subdivision,
or any interest therein, and shall inure to and pass with
each and every parcel of such subdivision, and shall bind
the respective successors in intsrest of the present owner
thereof. These covenants, conditions, reservations, an:
restrictions are and each thereof is impased upon such lots,
all of which are to be as ictive

running with the title to such lots and with each and every
parcel thereof:

1. Residential use, Such lots, and each and every
one thereof, ace for Eingle-family residential purposes
only. No building or structure intended for or adapted
to business purposes, and no apartment house, double house,
lodging house, rooming house, hospital, sanatorium or or's
offica, or other multiple-family dwelling 1 be erected,
placed, permitted, or maintained on such premises, or on any
part thereof. No improvement or structure whatever, other
than a first class private dwelling house, patio wa.
swinming pool, and customary outbuildings, g
Servants' quarters, or guest house may be erect
or meintained on sny lot in such premises.
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